1710 257

OFFICIAL RECORDS

APPROVAL OF BUILDING PLANS

BY ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL COMMITTEE

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

WHEREAS, Article IV of the Declaration of Covenants,
Conditions, and Restrictions for Barrington Place, Section II as
recorded under Fort Bend County Clerk's File Number 4683, in the
public records of Fort Bend County, Texas, appoints an
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL COMMITTEE, and

WHEREAS, the said ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL COMMITTEE is empowered to review and approve any and all construction plans, specifications, and related building materials, and

WHEREAS, the Plans, Specifications and related construction materials described below have been submitted to the said ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL COMMITTEE by GENERAL HOMES CORPORATION, a Texas Corporation, with a request that said Plans, Specifications and related materials be approved by the Committee, and

WHEREAS, the said ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL COMMITTEE is now composed of Nancy Dawson, Ken Belanger and Terese Buess, these members, have in accordance with Article IV, Section 2 of the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, duly designated Terese Buess as the representative to act on behalf of the Committee for Barrington Place.

NOW, THEREFORE, the following matters are undertaken and approved on behalf of the Committee;

Approval is hereby given for the construction of dwellings and related improvements by GENERAL HOMES CORPORATION, a Texas Corporation, in the subdivision known as Barrington Place, Section II, said Subdivision filed of record on Slides #592B, 593A, 593B and 594A of the Map Records of Fort Bend County, Texas, in accordance with the Plans and Specifications that have been submitted. The approved Specifications are identified as follows:

The construction of a Single Family Dwelling, Plan 108A, Elevation Colonial; Plan 108.5, Elevation Modern.

COPYI

258

OFFICIAL RECORDS

EXECUTED this the 18 day of June.

BARRINGTON PLACE, SECTION II ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL COMMITTEE

Designated Representative

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Terese Buess, Member and Designated Representative of the BARRINGTON PLACE ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL COMMITTEE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said Committee.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this the _____/811__ day une

Frances Green

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My commission expires:

Commission Expires My Commission Expires Merch 18, 1989

General Homes Corporation 7322 Southwest Freeway, #1820 Houston, Texas 77074 Attn: Terese M. Buess

FILED

785 JUL 11 A10:41

Science Triban.
COUNTY CLERK
PORT BEHN COUNTY (1) 4:

STATE OF TEXAS date and time stimped horsen by me and was dely recorded in the volume and page of the named records of Fert Bend County, Texas as stimped hereon by me and on the fert Bend County, Texas as stimped hereon by me on

JUL 15 1985